Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-14-008415

14 GK HMR

NUMBER 2266277-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1426634

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1426634

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1426634

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THTS DRAWING 15 UNFUBLTSAED [ FELERSED FOR FUBLTCATION H 3 oISt REVISIONS
C) COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED CUTEM 30 LOCATED DEI )U\D»‘ ’SAGE A 66 T SESCRTPTTON T ST P VD
PART REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION N / AT FRONT HOLES 458637-3 A | SEE ECO-07-014369 180T | LJL | MO
NUMBE R \30)REF /
1426634~ A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER oo —~
1426634-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER (29)REF
1426634-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1426634-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS S N T N M N - - 3
7-1426634-2 | A BENCH MECK PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION 12
7-1426634-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL 1338705-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 11
7-1426634-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT — - - 1o
B N N - - [69
T - o N - - 68
[\?“‘N\\\\ //(f(l) _ 3 1840 5 - B 6 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
b — . L1554 0207 -lelelel2]2]2 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE h?
SN /o~ Y VAN P~ DL, o T ( a C 65
‘,R‘M}“ L‘A A H\CQ ‘H’\M NAL ‘ILO LRHW“ SPECS TN //,/ (,};\\] (\:,lﬁiF ’/;i\‘ _ | | | | | 986950 - | WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR POWER TIMER CONTAC - A ASYRER RN I | 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT Mb % 6.0
CRIMP | SIZE [ Tvee | RANGE S ™ D«/ S | 18023-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 [62
WIRE 3.05 [.120 1IN0 F 2 50-4.00mE - -2l 22z 2-18032-5  [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 61
INSUL 4.06 [.160 IN] ov 2.70-3.70 [.106-. 146 IN] /{/%7) TERMINAL SUPPORT - : : : : : L‘a‘“' CR £ SM,\HE (’AP‘WL,\X 10.0) hO
o . e — | N o e LOCAT I ON 5-18022-2 SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS . : )
4.80-5.60 [.189-.220 IN] S—= 408-8327 @ oo T T . B T
TERMINAL 14718050 - FEFD SCR.CBHC, MSx10 (REF) - L ! PAWL, FEED 156
__ || APPL SPEC B, . 14,00 [.551 IN] R - 55
‘ A a4l al a4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 5
TERMINALS APPLIED ,,Q'P”@ LUBRICATOR AS/SHE\MBU (REF) - f T f f c f ’m \Mx HE“EA;W Lz 23
é% A s , HEG > N4
SIGE - - - RN [ BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- I | I | | SPACER, TONKER 50
RN [ SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
- - - - R - CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 48
, , , , RN CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
. . . . R [ APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
WIRE i CRIMP PIN PN & B ‘ I -
} CRIME > N o T
Cllsize @ yBD |ieionT LENGTH [IN] T : SR e =
W M SUB-ASSY | 45
4.00mm” 2.25 40,05 [.089 &£.002 IN] 8-354718-9 [.2940] - | | | | | WASHER, RAM (.115) 47
3. 50mm’ 2.12 40,05 [.083 &.002 IN1 | 9-354778-9 [.2990] i AL L A B ‘ SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 41
12 AWG 2.07 £0.05 [.081 +.002 IN] 354779-4 [.3010] - L L ! BALL, STEEL 40
. - - o | BN [ SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
3.00mm° [.99 £0.05 [.078 +.002 IN] [-354779-2 [.3050] B | | | | | DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 38
- S [ WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37
B , RN [ SPRING, COMPRESSION 36
- I | | | I POST, RAM 35
RN [ SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
_ -2l el SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
- \ WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
RN [ SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 3]
- HEEEEE [ SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
RN [ STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
RN [ SPACER, CRIMPER [ 28
-1zl 22z SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
@ - I I I I I LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- | [ I I DRAG, TERMINAL 25
N ST [ PLATE, STRIP GUIDI 24
/1IN RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - I | | | | SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 7?3
g 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY e I i UL : <
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLO ) G : RN [ SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 2|
[\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE S T . WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 c0
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION. S Tl e - STRIPPER }”
N - - - - - N <
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION /N 1338684-2 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT |/
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - N N - - N N - - 16
RN - - 15
B I N N N N - - |4
HEEEEEER | SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
] S [ STOP, SHEAR |
4\% HIEEEEE [ SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
INE RN [ FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ﬁ Il zlz2]z]1 [ ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- I | | | | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
N T [ BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
, - . o O T -1 -7T-17-17-71- - - 841 / 2 2 ]2 5-854830-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECI/ 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 -1 -1 -1-1- - - &4 “ ‘ S : : Aseggs%ﬁ SELJER cgthtémm et j
POST-TLLD 40mm STROKL|POST FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 20mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE S I R R R A - [ 82| N[ T 222/ | | 2-456409-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE .l20 "F' PREMIUM | |
Q
A _ S - . ;(‘] -17|-76|-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION i
(\4/\) ~ R N R R R R N , 7/\}] R s e I L tyco Tyco Electronics
//' - /\K 81/\ - - - - - - - - - 8 __ ___ _ CHK Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
PN T © RSy, [ T2FEBZ00T v , —
- (19) 1 m [N i cLIproi SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
o) a S R S S - - T b x :
{(19) - - - T- 111 - - 5 @i = - )
49 e - - o e Y o SF A R C T
- —— I » I - TEw WATERTAL FINISH . WEIGHT ”/\‘ ‘ 00779 @:. 426634 -
-77|-76|-T2|-T1] -6 | -2 [ -1| PART NO DESCRIPTION i : : BTV = 3 T 7%

WP 4005 REV 31MAR2000 I

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1426634 SHEET2OF2 REV.A1




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1426634-6



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1426634-6

